

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) 165/2020
CrIM (505/2020)
CrIM(504/2020)

(Through Video Conferencing)

Sanjay Gupta

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.
(Through video call)

V/s

SSP, Crime Branch, Jammu

...Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram :-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondent. Notice in CrIM as well. **Dasti** service is also permitted.

List again on 13.07.2020.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date before the Bench, challan in case FIR No. 24/2020 dated 09.11.2010 registered at Police Station, Crime Branch, Jammu shall not be presented.

Alteration/modification on laying motion.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu
23.06.2020
Surinder