

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

Cr1M Nos.538/2020 & 539/2020
In CRM(M) No.165/2020

(Through Video Conferencing)

Sanjay Gupta

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.
(Through Video Call)

V/s

SSP Crime Branch & anr.

...Respondent(s)

Coram :- Through :-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Cr1M No.539/2020

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Let the court fee be deposited within one month from today.

Application stands disposed of.

CRM(M) No.538/2020

Learned counsel appearing for petitioner submitted that in the interim order dated 23.06.2020 inadvertently instead of FIR No.24/2010, it was written as FIR No.24/2020.

A perusal of the file reveals that actually it is FIR No.24/2010. Accordingly, it is ordered that instead of FIR No.24/2020 in interim order dated 23.06.2020, it will be read as FIR No.24/2010. This order shall form part of order dated 23.06.2020.

Application stands disposed of.

Jammu
01.07.2020
Anil Sanhotra

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge