

Serial No. 105

ADMISSION

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

CRM (M) No. 165/2020
CrIM Nos. 504/2020 & 505/2020

Sanjay Gupta

Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

Vs.

SSP Crime Branch Jammu and anr.

Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

CORAM:-

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

(O R D E R)
12-10-2020

It appears that on 28.09.2020, the matter has been heard in part by Justice Javid Iqbal Wani. Therefore, the matter be listed before the same Bench on 15th October, 2020 subject to the orders from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

JAMMU
12.10.2020
"Aasif"