

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conferencing at Jammu)

CRM (M) No. 165/2020  
CrIM No. 504/2020  
CrIM No. 505/2020

Sanjay Gupta

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Saba Ateeq, Advocate vice  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.  
v/s

SSP Crime Branch Jammu and another

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

This matter has been heard in part on 28.09.2020 and was listed on 22.10.2020 on which date an adjournment was sought on account of non-availability of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Today, as well an adjournment is being sought on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner. Adjourned, subject to the payment of costs of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in the Lawyers' Welfare Fund.

List for continuation of arguments on 14.12.2020.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
19.11.2020  
Renu