

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 165/2020
CrIM Nos. 504/2020,
505/2020

Sanjay Gupta

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Saba Atiq, Advocate

V/s

SSP Crime Branch Jammu and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

According to Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG investigation of the case has been completed and on account of restraint put by this Court in filing the charge sheet before the competent court the challan is not being presented. Mr. Sharma, learned AAG, thus, prays for consideration of this matter at an earlier date.

List for consideration on 11.04.2022.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

JAMMU
17.03.2022
Pawan Angotra