

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 165/2020
CrIM Nos. 504 & 505 of 2020

Sanjay Gupta

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Krishan Dinkar Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate

V/s

SSP & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.04.2022

Response stands filed on behalf of the respondents.

List for final consideration on 12.05.2022.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
11.04.2022
Manan