

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.165/2020

Sanjay Gupta

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Supriya Gandotra, Advocate.

V/s

SSP Crime Branch Jammu and anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.

Adjourned.

List on 26.12.2022.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
16.12.2022
Eva