

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU, KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) 165/2020
CrIM(1282/2022)
CrIM(504/2020)
CrIM(505/2020)

Sanjay Gupta

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Abuminui Sharma, Advocate

v/s

SSP Crime Branch, Jammu and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Varinder Dev Singh, Advocate
vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Adjourned due to non-availability of arguing counsel for the respondents.

List on 23.02.2023.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
26.12.2022
Bir