

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 165/2020  
CrIM No. 1282/2022  
CrIM Nos. 504 & 505 of 2020

**Sanjay Gupta**

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate

V/s

**SSP Crime Branch Jammu & Anr.**

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Arjun Pandoh, Assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.02.2023**

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner for the reason that  
the arguing counsel is not available today.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List again on **19.04.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(MA Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
23.02.2023  
Manan