

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 165/2020

Sanjay Gupta

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G.S Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

**SSP Crime Branch Jammu &
Anr.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents directed to produce Investigating Officer along with CD file on the next date of hearing.
2. List on **01.12.2025**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
10.10.2025
Amit