

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.165/2020

Sanjay Gupta

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. G. S. Thakur, Adv.

V/s

SSP Crime Branch Jammu and anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Adv. vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2026.

Counsel for respondent No.1 has submitted that fresh status report has been filed today.

Registry to scan and place it on record.

Copy of the same has been furnished to counsel opposite.

IO, namely, Aftab Hussain, Dy. S.P. (CBI) along with CD file is present in the Court.

List on 17.04.2026.

Interim direction to continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
10.02.2026.
Paramjeet